Foftn 42-248/42-1409(5) av. U/35 | , RECEIVED
! ~ STATE OF IDAHO

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES JAN 04 2019
: . . . t of Water Re
Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership Uepartm&gst%m aeeéimsources

1. List the numbers of all water rights and/or adjudication claim records to be changed. If you only acquired a portion of the water right
or adjudication claim, check “Yes” in the “Split?” column. If the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank, check “Yes”. If you
are not sure if the water right is leased to the Water Supol Bank, see #6 of the instructions. . :

& ! Jopolicotionn L~

Water Right/Claim No. | Split? L;;;;‘:;‘;,:}f;’ Water Right/ClaimNo. |  Split? L;:;;‘i;‘g‘;‘;:;’
15-7361 7, Yes [ Yes [ Yes [] Yes []
Yes [ Yes [] Yes [] Yes []
Yes [] Yes [ Yes [] Yes [
Yes ] Yes [] Yes [] Yes []
Yes (J Yes [] Yes [] Yes []

Thomas Dennis, Joseph W Laws, Ives Jones, Jenkin Jones, Roy Daniels, Paul H Mills
Name of current water right holder/claimant

3. New Owner(s)/Claimant(s): Kirk E Nielsen & Jaclyn Shaw

2. Previous Owner’s Name:

New owner(s) as listed on the conveyance document Name connector [Jand [Jor []and/or
2112 West Center St Malad City ID 83252
Mailing address City State ZIp
208-554-6582 jac.nielsen14@gmail.com
Telephone Email

4. If the water rights and/or adjudication claims were split, how did the division occur?
[] The water rights or claims were divided as specifically identified in a deed, contract, or other conveyance document.
[] The water rights or claims were divided proportionately based on the portion of their place(s) of use acquired by the new owner.

5. Date you acquired the water rights and/or claims listed above:

6. If the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank changing ownership of a water right will reassign to the new owner any Water
Supply Bank leases associated with the water right. Payment of revenue generated from any rental of a leased water right requires a
completed IRS Form W-9 for payment to be issued to an owner. A new owner for a water right under lease shall supply a W-9. Water
rights with multiple owners must specify a designated lessor, using a completed Lessor Desi gnation form, Beginning in the calendar
year following an acknowledged change in water right ownership, compensation for any rental will go to the new owner(s).

7. This form must be signed and submitted with the following REQUIRED items:
A copy of the conveyance document — warranty deed, quitclaim deed, court decree, contract of sale, etc. The conveyance
document must include a legal description of the property or description of the water right(s) if no land is conveyed.
&I Plat map, survey map or aerial photograph which clearly shows the place of use and point of diversion for each water right
and/or claim listed above (if necessary to clarify division of water rights or complex property descriptions).
Filing fee (see instructions for further explanation):
o $25 per undivided water right.

o $100 per split water right. ‘5- r', ' 65

o No fee is required for pending adjudication claims.
[ 1f water right(s) are leased to the Water Supply Bank AND there are multiple owners, a Lessor Designation form is required.
L] If water right(s) are leased to the Water Supply Bank, the individual owner or designated lessor must complete, sign and submit an

IRS Form W-9.
s, signature: Qi 9, Shas NIA 12/25 /18
@%\w owngr/claimant Title, if applicable Date /
Signature: M N/A (229~ (¥

Signature of new ownet/claimant

Title, if applicable Date .
= ] FJ - = ’ __‘
For IDWR Office Use Only: Re 6 jfﬂ?f‘ # 25 hqui’ vl #38. Azfo th ELVF
Receipted by Jfl\ Date / | “LL J Of Receipt No., C ()4 ’ ‘Lt lf‘ L" [::) Receipt Amt, % 9 00 .
O

Active in the Water Supply Bank? Yes [ ] No [] Ifyes, forward to the State Office for processing W-9 received? Yes[] No

Name on W-9 (%DFZZ% b% F Processed by Date




Form 42-248/42-1409(6) Rev. 117

STATE OF IDAHO ~
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES RECEIVED
Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership JAN T4 2019
Depanment of Water Hesources

1. List the numbers of all water rights and/or adjudication claim records to be changed. If you only acquired a portionlofithe featen right
or adjudication claim, check “Yes” in the “Split?” column. If the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank, check “Yes”. If you

are not sure if the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank, see #6 of the instructions. l/
Water Right/Claim No. |  Split? Ls"z;;‘:;‘;;:‘;t?e : Water Right/Claim No. Split? Lse:;;‘};‘;;:‘;‘l‘:;’
15-2071 0% ¢ gy i, Yes [ Yes [ Yes [
15-7005 O\Q&Jm ggsjpﬁ Yes [ Yes [] Yes [
15-7153 ¢ Yes [ Yes [J Yes [] Yes [
Yes [] Yes [ Yes [] Yes []
Yes [] Yes [] Yes [ Yes [

Eugene L Colton, Elden D Nielsen,
Name of current water right holder/claimant
Kirk E Nielsen & Jaclyn Shaw

2, Previous Owner’s Name:

3. New Owner(s)/Claimant(s):

New owner(s) as listed on the conveyance document Name connector [Jand [Jor []and/or
2112 West Center St Malad City D 83252
Mailing address City State VAl
208-554-6582 jac.nielsen14@gmail.com
Telephone Email

4. If the water rights and/or adjudication claims were split, how did the division occur?
[] The water rights or claims were divided as specifically identified in a deed, contract, or other conveyance document.
[] The water rights or claims were divided proportionately based on the portion of their place(s) of use acquired by the new owner.

5. Date you acquired the water rights and/or claims listed above:

6. If the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank changing ownership of a water right will reassign to the new owner any Water
Supply Bank leases associated with the water right. Payment of revenue generated from any rental of a leased water right requires a
completed IRS Form W-9 for payment to be issued to an owner. A new owner for a water right under lease shall supply a W-9, Water

rights with multiple owners must specify a designated lessor, using a completed Lessor Designation form. Beginning in the calendar
year following an acknowledged change in water right ownership, compensation for any rental will go to the new owner(s).

7. This form must be signed and submitted with the following REQUIRED items:
XI A copy of the conveyance document — warranty deed, quitclaim deed, court decree, contract of sale, etc. The conveyance
document must include a legal description of the property or description of the water right(s) if no land is conveyed,
Plat map, survey map or aerial photograph which clearly shows the place of use and point of diversion for each water right
and/or claim listed above (if necessary to clarify division of water rights or complex property descriptions).
Filing fee (see instructions for further explanation):
o $25 per undivided water right.
o $100 per split water right.
o No fee is required for pending adjudication claims.
[ If water right(s) are leased to the Water Supply Bank AND there are multiple owners, a Lessor Designation form is required.
L1 If water right(s) are leased to the Water Supply Bank, the individual owner or designated lessor must complete, sign and submit an

IRS Form W-9.
8. Signature: { % m N/A / 2./28/ §
@rature of} wner/clgimant Title, if applicable Date / ‘
Signature: ﬂ /ZLM N/A [2-~28 -/

Sigﬁaturc of ue\%)wnerfclaimam o Title, if applicable Date :
5 7 0N Yo App.  Q Uow, tonp -
For IDWR Office Use Only: 5 Ltt’b \a 9"5 W\d
Receipted by ,.% Date Receipt No. E}@ Ll' L'l (0 45 Receipt Amt, D e
Active in the Water Supply Bank? Yes [] No [] If yes, forward to the State Office for processing W-9 received? Yes [ ] No[JJ

Name on W-9 Approved by Processed by Date
187158 Refid i phocasatel



Instrument # 157428

ALAD, ONEIDA, IDAHO .
I‘;IIZ-ZB-2018 03:50:00 PM No. of Pages: 4

Recorded for : NORTHERN TITLE co i
MATTHEW L COLTON .
PSSR Ex-Officio Recorder Dep

Jaclyn Naomi Shaw e
2112 West Center
Malad City, ID 83252

WARRANTY DEED

Elden D. Nielsen and Joan Nielsen, Trustees of the Nielsen Family Trust U/A/D February 28,
1997 and Elden D. Nielsen and Joan T. Nielsen, Husband and Wife and Elden Nielsen and Joan
Nielsen, Husband and Wife

Grantor(s) of Malad City, County of Oneida, State of Idaho, hereby CONVEY AND WARRANT to
Jaclyn Naomi Shaw and Kirk Elden Nielsen, Wife and Husband

Grantee(s) of Malad City, County of Oneida, State of Idaho, for the sum of TEN DOLLARS AND
OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the following described tract of land in
Oneida County, State of ID:

See Attached Exhibit A

Subject to easements, declarations of covenants and restrictions, rights of way of record, and taxes for
the current year and thereafter.

Witness, the hand(s) of said Grantor(s), this December 28,2018.

Sl o P i
Elden D. Nielsen, Trustee of the Nielsen F amily Trust U/A/D February 28, 1997
a/k/a Elden D. Nielsen

a/k/a/Elden Nielsen

<.2 Wf) D)o basr
J oéﬂ Nielsen, Trustee of the Nielsen Family Trust U/A/D February 28, 1997
a/l/a Joan T. Nielsen

a/k/a Joan Nielsen

State of: ID )
County of: Oneida )

On December 28, 2018 , before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said state, personally
appeared Elden D. Nielsen and Joan Nielsen, Trustees of the Nielsen Family Trust U/A/D
February 28, 1997 and Elden D. Nielsen and Joan T. Nielsen, known or proved to me on the basis
of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument
and duly acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same. IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have
set my hand and official seal on the date shown above.
Notary Publlc - Sarp s e (L

Comtmss:or’\ Nunavbfaromgg?o e ‘)W%‘“/" fﬁ/{'é?/z‘/

My Commission Expires 03-18-201 9 NOtarY’de[lc
Residing: Malad City

Page 1 of 4



157428

WEST 75.60 RODS TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING ((T-1788 & T-1789) (RP0323900 & RP0326701)

EXCEPTING THEREFROM:

COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE
NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH, RANGE 36 EAST OF THE BOISE
MERIDIAN, ONEIDA COUNTY, IDAHO THENCE RUNNING NORTH 68.84 RODS TO THE CENTER OF
THE COUNTY ROAD, THENCE NORTH 61°40' EAST ALONG THE CENTER OF COUNTY ROAD 108
RODS, THENCE SOUTH 26°06' EAST 119 RODS MORE OR LESS TO FENCE LINE THENCE SOUTH
64°06' WEST 987.2 FEET, THENCE NORTH 54°05' WEST 28 RODS THENCE WEST 75.6 RODS TO THE

PLACE OF BEGINNING. (T-3437 & T-2911)

PARCEL 5:
COMMENCING AT A POINT 18.5 RODS EAST AND NORTH 58° 00' EAST 1 114.01 FEET FROM THE

SECTION CORNER BETWEEN SECTIONS 20 AND 28, TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH, RANGE 36 EAST,
BOISE MERIDIAN, ONEIDA COUNTY, IDAHO; THENCE RUNNING NORTH 5 8° 00" EAST 527.74
FEET; THENCE SOUTH 11° 20' EAST 247.5 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 58° 00' WEST 527.74 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 11° 20' WEST 247.5 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. (T-1766)

COMMENCING AT A POINT 18.5 RODS EAST, 371.25 FEET SOUTH 58° 00" WEST, AND 616.5 FEET
SOUTH 14° 00' EAST OF THE CORNER BETWEEN SECTIONS 20 AND 28, TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH,
RANGE 36 EAST OF THE BOISE MERIDIAN, ONEIDA COUNTY, IDAHO THENCE RUNNING NORTH
59°58 EAST 1958 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 6°41' EAST 475 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 5°46' WEST 227.5
FEET, THENCE SOUTH 60°55' WEST 1800 FEET, THENCE NORTH 14°00' WEST 616.6 FEET TO THE
POINT OF BEGINNING. (T-2790) (RP0323600 & RP03 15400)

PARCEL 6:
COMMENCING AT A POINT 18.50 RODS EAST OF THE SECTION CORNER BETWEEN SECTIONS 20

AND 28, TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH, RANGE 36 EAST OF THE BOISE MERIDIAN, ONEIDA COUNTY,
IDAHO; AND RUNNING THENCE NORTH 58°00' EAST 1641.75 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 11°20' EAST
700 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 59°58' WEST 1958 FEET; THENCE NORTH 14°00" WEST 616.50 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 58°00' EAST 371.25 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.(T-1797)

(RP0324300)

TOGETHER WITH A RIGHT OF ROADWAY FROM THE SAMARIA LANE TO THE ABOVE
DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND SAID ROADWAY HAS BEEN USED FOR THE LAST FIFTY YEARS,
WHICH SAID ROADWAY IS USED IN COMMON WITH OTHERS.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM:

COMMENCING AT A POINT 18.5 RODS EAST AND NORTH 58° 00' EAST 11 14.01 FEET FROM THE
SECTION CORNER BETWEEN SECTIONS 20 AND 28, TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH, RANGE 36 EAST,
BOISE MERIDIAN, ONEIDA COUNTY, IDAHO; THENCE RUNNING NORTH 58° 00' EAST 527.74
FEET; THENCE SOUTH 11° 20' EAST 247.5 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 58° 00' WEST 527.74 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 11° 20' WEST 247.5 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. (T-1766)

PARCEL 7:

BEGINNING AT THE SECTION CORNER BETWEEN SECTIONS 21 AND 28, TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH,
RANGE 36 EAST, BOISE MERIDIAN, ONEIDA COUNTY, IDAHO; THENCE RUNNING EAST 18.50
RODS; THENCE NORTH 58°00' EAST 1114.01 FEET FOR POINT OF BEGINNING; AND THENCE
RUNNING NORTH 58°00' EAST 210.37 FEET TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE IVAS E. JONES
PROPERTY; THENCE NORTH 34°00' WEST 690 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO THE SOUTH LINE OF THE
SAMARIA LANE; THENCE SOUTH 59°45' WEST ALONG THE SOUTH SIDE OF SAMARIA LANE
210.37 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 34°02' EAST 695 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING. LESS A ROADWAY ON THE WEST SIDE OF SAID TRACT. (T-2752) (RP0316201)

Page 3 of 4



Instrument # 157432

MALAD, ONEIDA, IDAHO

12-28-2018  04:10:00 PM No. of Pages: 2

Recorded for : NORTHERN TITLE cO
NTO-88183 MATTHEW L COLTON Fee: 15'00

Jaclyn Naomi Shaw Ex-Officio Recorder Deputy,
2112 West Center S
Malad City, ID 83252

WARRANTY DEED

Kirk Elden Nielsen
Grantor(s) of Malad City, County of Oneida , State of Idaho , hereby CONVEY AND WARRANT to

Jaclyn Naomi Shaw and Kirk Flden Nielsen, Wife and Husband

Grantee(s) of Malad City, County of Oneida, State of Idaho, for the sum of TEN DOLLARS AND
OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the following deseribed tract of land in
Oneida County, State of ID:

See Attached Exhibit A

Subject to easements, declarations of covenants and restrictions, rights of way of record, and taxes for
the current year and thereafter.

Witness, the hand(s) of said Grantor(s), this [icz/rr&)er 28, 2018. M

Kirk Elden Nielsen

ggkl n/Naomi Shaw (Spouse of Grantor)

State of: ID )
County of* Oneida )

On December 28, 2018, before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said state, personally
appeared , known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose
name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and duly acknowledged to me that he/she/they
executed the same. IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have set my hand and official seal on the date shown

above.
- - (7 i \1”/;,7/,/_/ 2/
JOHANNA GREEN NotaryPublic

bl - State of aho | Regiding: Malad City
Ommission Number 61237 R A
_ My Commission Expiras 03-1 8-2019 COHII]HSSIOII EXplI‘atIOIlZ 3/18/2019




Instrument # 157432

MALAD, ONEIDA, IDAHO

12-28-2018  04:10:00 PM No. of Pages: 2
Recorded for : NORTHERN TITLE CO

NTO-88183 MATTHEW L COLTON Fee: 1500
Jaclyn Naomi Shaw Ex-Officio Recorder Mpmmm_w(

2112 West Center
Malad City, ID 83252

WARRANTY DEED

Kirk Elden Nielsen
Grantor(s) of Malad City, County of Oneida , State of Idaho , hereby CONVEY AND WARRANT to
Jaclyn Naomi Shaw and Kirk Elden Nielsen, Wife and Husband

Grantee(s) of Malad City, County of Oneida, State of Idaho, for the sum of TEN DOLLARS AND
OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the following described tract of land in
Oneida County, State of ID:

See Attached Exhibit A

Subject to easements, declarations of covenants and restrictions, rights of way of record, and taxes for
the current year and thereafter.

Witness, the hand(s) of said Grantor(s), this %8, 2018. M

Kirk Elden Nielsen
S lagru
clyn/Naomi Shaw (Spouse of Grantor)
State of: ID
County of: Oneida )

On December 28, 2018, before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said state, personally
appeared , known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose
name(s) is/are subsctibed to the within instrument and duly acknowledged to me that he/she/they
executed the same. IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have set my hand and official seal on the date shown

above,
( %LQ/M

JOHANNA GREEN [ NotaryPublic
Notary Public - State of Idaho Residing: Malad Clty

Commuission Numbe; 81281 o
My Commission Expires 03.18.201 9 Commission Expiration: 3/18/2019




EXHIBIT A 187432

TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH, RANGE 36 EAST, BOISE MERIDIAN, ONEIDA COUNTY, IDAHO:

SECTION 30: WEST ONE HALF OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER: NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE
NORTHEAST QUARTER.(RP0329400)



QUITCLAIM DEED

For Value Received
Kirk Elden Nielsen and Kristy K. Nielsen, as Trustees of the Kirk Elden Nielsen and Kristy K.

Nielsen Revocable Trust, Miegiiin No 41707
do hereby convey, release, remise and forever quit claim unto 9 -
Kirk Elden Nielsen, Lz Ul s b)) 2
whose current address is R
2112 West Center, Malad, Idaho 83252,
the following described premises, to-wit:

o

Ze 3 e e G

Township 14 South, Range 36 East, Boise Meridian: Puesided al Regues:
Section 30: WI1/2NE1/4; NEI/4NE/14 L
Together with a one-half interest in and to the deep irrigation well, its pipe lines, pump and
fixtures, situated in the Northwest corner of the NW1/ANW1/4 of Section 29, Twp. 14 S, R. 36
E.B.M. and together with the right of ingress and egress thereto from the premises owned b
Grantees immediately West therefrom to said well for the purpose of operating and maintaining
the same,

together with their appurtenances.

— ci/ag/aoov ,4 SR, . M
DE, Cot €
Sy 7 | ez
%/ L\’Ky‘{ﬁw K NIELSEN, é&%

Y

uly

STATE OF IDAHO, COUNTY OF /| STATE OF IDAHO, COUNTY OF
On this 2¢ day of Deplember 2007, Onthisg (oday of SepN. 2007,

before me, a notary public in and for said before me, a notary public in and for said State, personally
State, personally appeared appeared
KIRK ELDEN NIELSEN KRISTY K. NIELSEN
known to me to be the person(s) who(se) known to me to be the person(s) who(se)
name(s) subscribed to the within instrument, name(s) subscribed to the within instrument, and
and acknowledged to me that  he acknowledged to me that <he
executed the same. executed the same.

5 e

C—"Notary Public o
/Comm. Expires 7 /&7 [20/D

M. BRENT MORGAN >

$ M.BRENT MORGAN
NOTARY PUBLIC 3 GAN
3 STATE OF IDAHO ]

oS oottty
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f nfmlnimfnintng

¥ NOWARYpPyn
STATE OF is




135639

Mrehin Ny

AFTER RECORDING PLEASE RETURN TO: g
st ek . LL v Selruesy,
P O BOX 675 *
LOGAN UT 84321 Af -..._[_— i CIOCE f')—""" 3
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Quit CLAIM DEED e T

Reconied al Roquess o

¥ ¢ L.
KIRK E. NIELSEN and KRISTY K. NIELSEN, Grantors of Oneida County, State of Idaho, ereby

QUIT CLAIM to KIRK ELDEN NIELSEN and KRISTY K. NIELSEN, or their Successors, as Trustees of
the KIRK ELDEN NIELSEN AND KRISTY K. NIELSEN REVOCABLE TRUST dated the 10® day of
February, 2004, Grantees of Malad, Idaho, for the sum of Ten Dollars ($10.00), and other good and valuable
consideration, the following described tract of land in Oneida County, State of Idaho:

Parcel 1:

Township 14 South, Range 35 East, Boise Meridian:
Section 34: NE1/4NE1/4

Parcel 2:

Township 14 South, Range 36 East, Boise Meridian:
Section 30: W1/2NE1/4; NE1/4NE1/4

Together with a one-half interest in and to the deep irrigation well, it’s pipe
lines, pump and fixtures, situated in the Northwest corner of the NW1/4NW1/4 of
Section 29, Twp. 14 S., R, 36 E.B.M. and together with the right of ingress and
egress thereto from the premises owned by Grantees immediately West therefrom to

?fer the purpose of operating and maintaining the same.

(Hitness —[

STATE OF UTAH )
. SS.
County of Cache )

On the 10" day of February, 2004, personally appeared before me KIRK E. NIELSEN and KRISTY
K. NIELSEN, the signers of the within instrument, who duly acknowledged to me that they executed the

same. .
_ oty L Boof)
m#.%ﬁ'ﬁ&ﬁﬁ@ PTATC e oy Notary Plblic
el
My cm Bxp. 10/0/2008




T g,

For Value Received, ELDEN D. NIELSEN and JOAN NIELSEN, Trustees

of the Nielsen Family Trust, do hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unta

KIRK E. NIELSEN and KRISTY K. NIELSEN, husband and wife

whose
current address is 2112 West Center

. Malad City. Idaho,

the Grantces,
following described premises in Oneida County, idaho, to-wit

the

Township 14 South, Range 36 East, Boise Meridian:
Section 30: WY:NEY:; NEUNEY

Together with a one-half interest in and to the deep irrigation
well, it’s pipe lines, pump and Fixtures, situated in the Northwest
corner of the NWWUNWY, of Section 29, Twp. 14 §., R. 36 E.B.M. and
togecher wich the right of ingress and egress thereto from the premises
owned by Grantecs immediately West therefrom to said well for the

purpose of operating and maintaining the same,

This Deed is given to correct the description contained in that certain
Trustee’s Deed dated February 14, 2000, and feund of record on film as

Instrument No. 128927 in the office of the County Recorder of Oneida
County.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises, with their appurtenances unto
the said Grantees, their heirs and agsigns forever. And the said Grantor does
hareby covenant to and with the said Grantees that the said Trust is the owneér
in fee simple of gaid premises; that they are free from all encumbrances and that
he will Warrant and Defend the same from alf lawful claims

Dated March 15, 2000
i ptis,:'?

S
s VR TED ittt

7 b _ R

THE NIELSEN FAMILY TRUST

Ny
) "
oot -‘ﬁﬂ"'*"{
it 23 T P eAes
eeerdisd 3l [aptis sk of
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AU sl b

T VL T
o i e

e
it

STATE OF IDAHO
COUNTY QF ONEIDA,

On this 27/

Yy

(’ ;
Byc i A, _Z: / it
ELDEN D NIELSEN
(3 A :
' VXN Truseee
[’d Vit G ALt D FTUSCE
IOAN '\Iil‘l SE

Lo

Trustee

§s

day nfﬂi&gaii' 2000, before me. a Notary Public in and for

said Siate, personally appeared ELDEN D NIELSEN and JOAN NIELSEN,

known 1o me to be the Tiustees of THE NIELSEN FAMILY TRUST, and the
persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and sckonowledged
to, me that she executed the same as such Trustees

—— A "

FCERP LA 4 LL A A
Notary Public

Residing av Malad City, Idaho
My Commission Bxpires §-6-2003

A

s 2 P P




] 63

— ——

- i # -~
CLo Ll 5>
, .v": ] _ -
i 4 L
3 / : R i ;
Nlten Pocoprgoy il fe. ‘.,,..Ji'_‘r'-il..ﬁﬂ..- ."M‘f‘ﬁ-&fl/ﬁi._.
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ELDEN D, NIELSEN ang JOAN NIELSEN (aka Joan . Nielsen), husbang
and wijfe, grantors of Malad, Oneida County, State of Idaho

JOAN NIELSEN, Trustees (and tgo their Successorsg in trust) of the
[ « 1997, grantee of 930

other valuable consideration, in the following described tract of
land ip Oneida County, State of Idaho:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto anpg incorporated herein,

The Grantees have fy1) Power tq sell, Mortgage, op
Otherwise hypothacate the Property describeq,

v ; O "?’?

& -‘-.-"C-(’f’l;/-\ o > ,(c'-{:-'-"h-
“ELOER ET'T\TIELSEN:-

- P .
' A ) 5 ) . ;
Lol & S R AT, _
JOAN NIELSEN

STATE op UTAH )
¢ Ss,
COunTYy (F CACHE }

On the_jaji_day of February, 1597, personaiiy'appeared befure
M=, ELDEN p. NTELSEN ang JOAN NIELSEN, Lhe signers of the foregoing
instrument, who duly acknowledge Lo me that the Erecuted the Same

)




Exhibjt p

the Northeast Quarter of the Southwesy: Quarter of Section 29,

Township )4 Scuth, Range 3¢ E.B.M., ip idaho, ang Funning thence

South 64.50 rods; wage 80 rods; North 7% rods’ Bast 59 vods; South

55930 past 26 rods, More or less tg blace of beginning, containing
Les

Together with al) water rights,

Ea;g;g !‘ 2_:

Beginning at the Section Corner between Sections 31 and 2g,
Townahip 14 South, Range 3¢ East, Baoise Meridian: thence tunning
East 18.50 fods; thence North sgegqg- East 1114.03 feet for Point of
beginning; and thence running Nortp 58°00' East 210.37" o the
Southwest Corner of the Jvas g’ Jones Property. thence Nocth 340q(-
West g9q feet, more o less, tgo the South line 5f the Samaria Lane;
thence South 59°45- West along :pha South side Of Samaria Lane
210,37 feer ; thence South 34°02- East 695 feet, more g less, to
the point of beginnlng.

ParceL 3

Tcwnship 14 South, Range 36 BEast of the Boise Meridianp

Section 17, Commewcing at a point 40 feet East and South 437 feat
along the East side of County Roag of the Northwest corner of the

of beginning, Lthence gast 0 feat, thence Noyrp 39°15¢ Bage 113.6
feet, thence North 7939/ East 1gg feet, thence North 15g,5 feet,
thence North 51231« East 157 07 feet, thencae North 23g feet, thence
SoulLh 88°06 ¢ West 229, 5 feet tp the East Side of saig Roarl, thence
North along sajy road 643 feeat Lo the Point of beginning,
containiug 36.93 avres, more or lessg, ALSO, a one-fourtch (L/4)
interegt in and rq that certain deep well, Pump  and pPumpjng
Squipment a9 overnjie eservoir, wWater rights ang rights jp
ditchas, Canals andg laterals and rightg of way appurtenant to sajiqg

bremises z,q Used rg convey water from saig well to the above-
describag Premisesg,
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Fxhibit p continued

Parcer 4.

Township 14 South, Range 33 Ease, Bolse Meridian The west half
(1/2) of the Northeast Jquarter (1/4), the East half (1/2) oF the
Northwest Qquarter (1/4), the Northwest quarter (1/4) of The
Northwest quarter (1/4), the South halg (1/2) of the Southwest

quarter (1/4) ang the Soutp hal¥f (1/2) of Lhe Southeast quarter
(1/74) of Section 27

The Northeast quarter (1/4) of Section 34.
Being a total of 520 acres,

daree

TOWnship 14 South, Range 3¢ East, Bojge Meridian.
Section 29, NWENw
Section 3p. WhNEX ; NE4XMNEY

Eg;ggl, 5.‘

A parce] of land located jp Section 21, Township 14 South, Range 3¢

East, Boise Meridian, Oneida County, Idaho, ang further described
as follows:

True pojnt of Beginning; thence Nerth 61°01754n East 439 g3 feet
(North 60°00" East 428.75¢ feer by record) along saiq right—of-way
line to 4 5/8" rabar with g ap; thence North 00°01°12" page 166.16
feet (North 02°gg- West 765, g feet by record) alang a fence 1ipe
Lo a 5/ rebar with Cap set ap g4 fence corner; thepce South
39°07p2« West 437.88 (South 590qg. West 43g, 59 feet by record)

Corner; thence South 00°q 279 West 754.38 feet (South g2°pq: East
751.50 feer by record) along saiq fence line to he True pojge of

SUBJECT to existing edsenents ang roadways,
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Exhibjt A Continued

Parce} 7:

Commencing at the Southwest Corner gf the SEYNWY of Section 29,
Township 14 South, Range 3¢ East, Boise Meridianp; thence running
North 68.84 rods to center of County Road; thence North 6194y - East
along Center of County Road 108 rods; thence South 20°05 Easi: 47
rods; Lhence North 59°50 East 92.44 rods; thence South 12°g9g: East
5 rods; thence Narth 59°50 East 49 gy rods; thenee Sauth 12700
East 74,52 rods: thence South 64°0g West 19) rods; thence Nortn
54°05¢ West 23 rods; thence West 75 gg rods to phe Point of
beginning. (T-1788 apng T-1789)

Commencing at a point 3.00 Chains South ang 4.03 Chainsg South
57°3p- West of the Sectiaon Corner between Sectiong 2! and 29,
Township 14 South, Range 3¢ Bast, Boise Meridian; and ¢
tunning souch 57°307 Wese 3.38 Chains; thence North 16°3q- West
12.80 Chains; thence North 60°35¢ East 3,379 Chains; Lhence South
16°30 past 12.861 Chains tq the point of beginning. {T—ldﬂﬂ}

Pal;g;gl ﬁ:

Commencing at a point 18.5 rodg East ang North 5g°qq- East 1114,90;
feet frop the Section Corner between Sections 20 and 28, Township
14 South, Range 3¢ East, Boise Meridian: thence Funning North
58°¢0p- East 527,74 feet; thence South 11°20' East 247.5 feet;
thence South 58°00~ West 527.74 feet; thence North 11°20 west
247.5 feet to the pojint of beginning.

Ea;ggl 9:

Commencing at a point 18.5 rods East, 371.25 feet South 58°00-
West, and 616.5 feat South 14900 East of the corner between
Sectiong 20 and 28, annship L4 South, Range 135 E.B.M., Lthence
Lunning Nortp 59°58" pagy 1958 feet, thence Soytp 6°41' East 475
feet, thence South 594 Wast 227 5 feet, thence South 6pesg. West
1800 feet, thence North 14°00" wese 616.6 feep to the point of
beginning.

Togethep with aj) dppurtenant water righeg including forty~eight

(48) shares of stock jp the Samarija Lane Pumping Company ang

together with aj) sheds, Corrals grain bins, Squeeze chyre and

other dppurtenanceg incluuing the Fents, isgyesg and  profitg
of.

Cnmmencing at the Southeagt Corner of tye SENSWY of Section 29,
Tcwnship 14 South, Range 3ig East, Boise Meridian; thence funning
North g; rods, thence wage 80 rods, thance South g rods, thence
East 80 rogg Lo point of beginning.

1§
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT CF AGRICULTURE

FARMERS HOME ADMINISTRATION
~

QUITCLAIM DEED

The UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, acting theatigh the Administrator of the Farmers Home Administration, United
States Department of Agriculture, CONVEYS and QUITCLAMS 1o FLDEN D. NIELSEN and

JOAN T. HLLLSEN
, Grantee, for the sumaf  $83 . 600

all interest in the following described real egtate sjtuated in the County of Uneida

State of Idaho | tawit:

Township 14 South, Range 36 East, Boise Meridiam:
Section 29: [MAZANNES
Section 30: WisNEy;  NEYNFY

All irrigation equipment of every kind and character now
used to irrigate the Farm as follows:

4 Wade Rain %-mile wheel-lines
10 40" leogths of handiimes
Including but not limited to pumps, pipes, wmotors,electrical pacels,
sprickler systems, including specifically but not limited to QCU
Pump #705496 and all other sprinkler eguipment.

Subject to Attachment A. of exhibit A, "Conservation Easement . . "

- 1152310
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FmflA 195549 (Rev. 10.28-81)




lnd subject
daeu is mmted and agsggn in ﬂm satisfacmn of
iute in lega1 effect as

and is intended as a cony
rm. of Izhe tit!e t0 said premises

». 19 85, before me, 2 ﬂotary
tate. personally appeared
and JULIE K, JouE

Untﬂ a change is requested. all tax shtemen»ts shall besant ‘ta the fnﬂmﬁag
dress:
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Pogition 5

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
FARMERS HOME ADMINISTRATION

QUITCLAIM DEED
B0 STATES OF AMERICA, acting thméh the Administrator of the Farmers Home Administration, United
it of Agriculture, CONVEYS and QUITCLAIMS to
j K, BARMARD JONES and JULIZ X, JORES, husbsad and wife Bt
fog thesum of  TWQ HUNDAED THOUSAND AN NOFA00- - cmmemmo .

“alf interest in the following described ceal estate situated in the County of ONE 4
L Stateof IDAHG , to-wit: '
: SUATE OF IDAIO, COUNTY OF GHEINA
Townahip 14 South, Range 35 Bset, RZolze Meridian
Jaction 29:  WMEMAY
K Township 14 Soutlh, fsnge 36 East, 3nize Merilan
: Sectionm 30:
g, Together with the Follwedng irrigstion equipment:
4 Wade Rain Lings
s 50! lenghte of handis
Focluding but not limifed fo pumps, pipes, meotors, clectrical
e panels, sprivkler syste ineluding specifically hur aen
P'ﬂ limited to GCU Pump $705496 and all othev sprinklev equipmeat,

4lgo, facluding 211 vater risats appur
ifinally iacluding all wight sad fnte

£ Permit Ne, 15-2071, priovity lated 2-7
3tate Department of Water Rescirces.
‘ Fhis deed is executed and delivered pursuant 10 the provisions of a Credit Sale of Government Inventory
¢ property formerly belonging to Dell J. and Faye Tuttle, 12-36-529504533,
t _ Advice No. 17281 apd the

Lot Neo

s 108345

N B L -
ke, [FEY = W e
A AT o A 1 *; _n
authority set forth in 7 CER 1800.22, n =, T 4.‘2;&':":&‘.-.—__
T Opests Co fernider l
) e Py e
Fee § ol sdyen D
focondad at Peguest
S e A

FHA 465-12 (7-16-73)




No member of Congress giall be dmmitted to any shure o part of this deed o1 10 any hevdfie

Dated rugust 7, 1984, . R

m%ﬁ%j};&?!s@? HRICA f;

In the presence of:

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF IDAEG }

County of pda

On this 7th day of August 1984, before me, the undersigned, a
Hotary Public in and for said Stata, personally appeared
W. €. Norberg, Jr., known to me to be the State Uirector, Farmers
fiome Administration, USDA, and person whose nams is subscribed to

the within instrumeant and acknowledged to me that he exccutsd the
same .

In WITMESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set vy hand and affixed

my official seal on the day and year lasv above mentioned.

v :-’

N N T e, o S

DORGTHY L. LEB.

Hotary Public in and for the
State of Idako

Residing at Boise, Idaho

1y Bond Bxpires S-11-86

W UEGPO N E-TH-0 10/ 00
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Receplion 0
Indexad 0.0

(wonorwhre anove rns Biey w
WARRANTY DEED

For Value Received

ROBERD W, FESS and LOIS - Go FSE, husband dnd wife
Ihe grantors, do hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey urito
DELL ., - TUPILE. and  FAYE R, TUT'PLE, husband ani 16812
By, Halati. Idaho

the grantee.; the following described premises,in __ (ngida Caounty, [daho, 1o wit:
Townaship 14 Soish, anyo 28 pdrt, Boize Meriiian
Sgobion B0 HNEGNW;

Sectlon 30: WENEL, NEFNEE

“TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the sald premises, wilh their appurtenances unto the said Grantee” ,

thzir heirs and assigns forever. And the said Grantor . do heraby covenan! lo and with the said
‘Grantee” , that the 1 are the owner “in lee simple of sald premises; thal they ace free fram all In-
-cumbrances

and that - fhe” will warran! and defend the same from ail fawful claims whatsoever.

Dated:  jlehrmary 268, 1000

PHOTATY Sh e State of ldaha
. - Iy E L0y g [ WS Tt [Te)
County of - (011e £rln } a8 Onthe  SO0A gy Febiriarir apogg 77

porsorslly appeared bistara mo Sobapt

M hansd n

the signotfs) of the within Instrumaent, who dily acknowTy qod (o mo that
oxpeuiod the gamo. - o S I

_ Rooldig b 0 f e, “thalto - My Commitsslon expiraa:
Mall dead t0: - ' : Mall tax notice to:
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Reception - [
Indexed 0.0 160 NOT WFE ADGVE Tis LAY

WARRANTY DEED
For Value Recelved

E’UGEWE’ L. corray a,nd ROSALIE’ W COLTON, husband arLd wv.fe

lhe grantor ado heraby grant, bnrq&{n sauandconvny unte ;
ROBERT W,HESS and LOIS G. FHESS, Pmsband and mfe

Hazad, .Tda?ll?
the g'n;a'n('ee.e; fh‘e:!ollqv'{iing described n remléés. in ____Clne,z.da__ Courily, Idaho, to wh:
Township 14 South, I?ange 38 Fast, Boise Meridian

Secbion 29: NwinNwi

Township I+ South, Range 36 Egst, Boise Meridian
Seetion 30: WANEL, NEINEL

TO HAVE AND TO -HOLD the said premises, with thalr appurtenances unlo the said Granteed ,
their theirs and assigns foraver. And the sald GranlorS do hereby covenam to and with the said
Grantee g, that ¢ hea Yy are the ocwnergin fea simple ot said premisss; the! thay are free from all in-

tumbrances

and that the Y will warrafit and detend the same from all (awful ¢laims whatsosver,

tember 1, 1872,

Galin

Stale of ldaho
Countyol Oneida 85 Onthe JER  wyorSeptember ,p 9 78

Dated; &

Lot T

[HOTARY SEAL)

porsondlly appeafod bolare mo 3
Fugone L. Colton and Rosalie W. Ualto/:;?/aw wife

|he digriens) af the within mstrumam, who aulyn nowl
axicutad Mg same.

oL

WY PUBLIE)

Rasiding af: Malad s Tdagho My Comimisslon oxplres:

Mall deed to: Mall tax notice to:




e Recolved . 2 : S
‘and ETHEL L. COLTON, husband and wife

hereby grant, bargaln, sel and convey unto

s6s, in...QDRIMA..........County Idaho, to wit:
thwest quarter of the Northwest quarter of

est half of the Northeast quarter and the
- jortheast quarter of Section 307
36 East, Boise Meridian

t}_;_§ said promlses, with their appurtenances unts the sald Grantes ,
algna forover, And the mafd Gruntors do  hereby covenant to and
hoy ° axe the owners - In fes simple of anid premises ; that they are free

“OF AT N b

‘day of October ; 1968, 8

bite i and for said Stats, ! . 7389
. nu_a. ke iz w“m‘ W State of Kdeho, County of Onelitar  as,

I hareby cortls fhat thia iIng wan f{fedfor record at
roauas! ..} EM% t 5&:—1 as pust. 47
o'clockfM. this Moy ot ANt 1984 \n my officn
end duly recorded on Film e3 Yngh No, & 2. _3(’2
Faa - _ﬁéﬁ»_

exequted the same, By.

Notary Publie
s Idako

SILIng

93 12U OTRLYIOG ays Aq pay




State of Idaho
) DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Eastern Region * 900 N SKYLINE DR STE A « IDAHO FALLS, ID 83402-1718
Phone: (208)525-7161 » Fax: (208)525-7177 « Website: www.idwr.idaho.gov

Brad Little Gary Spackman
Governor Director

February 13, 2020

KIRK ELDEN NIELSEN
2112 W CENTER
MALAD CITY ID 83252-6610

RE: Water Right No(s): 15-7361 & 15-7153,
Dear Interested Parties:

The Idaho Department of Water Resources (Department) received a Notice of Change in Water Right
Ownership (Notice) from you on January 14, 2019 for the above referenced water rights. The Notice
could not be processed because additional evidence of ownership and/or filing fees is required.

On January 30, 2019 the Department requested the required information and additional fees from
you. The department has been working with Idaho AgCredit to get the required information. Because
of the complexity the information has not yet been submitted, they are still working to get the
information put together but has requested the application and fees be returned because there is no
way to know how long it will take to get everything submitted.

The Department is returning your Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership and the attachments.
A refund of $50.00 has been requested and will be mailed to Idaho AgCredit under separate cover

from the Idaho State Controller’s Office. You may re-submit your request with the appropriate
documents and fees.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at (208) 497-3787.

Sincerely,

Jonie Barg
Technical Records Specialist 1

Enclosure(s)

cc: IDAHO AG CREDIT FLCA



Barg, Jonie

To: Pline, Treva; Steed, Susan
Subject: Refund Request
Attachments: Receipt(1)

Treva & Susan,
Good morning!!

I have a refund request as follows:

Receipt humber: E044645

Amount; $50.00

Payable to: Idaho AgCredit
PO Box 985

Blackfoot ID 83221

Reason: Total filing fee received $200.00 for an ownership change and security interest in a Water Right. We did not
receive sufficient evidence to update ownership on 2 water rights. The bank is working on the information, however was
not sure a time frame, so we are returning the application, they will resubmit at a later date. Therefore the applicant is
entitled to a partial refund ($50.00).

Let me know if you need additional information.
Thank you so much for your time. Let me know if you have any questions.

Have a great day!!!

Jonie Barg

Technical Records Specialist

Idaho Department of Water Resources
900 N Skyline Ste A

Idaho Falls ID 83402

phone: (208) 525-7161

fax: (208) 525-7177

email: jonie.barg@idwr.idaho.gov




Ba_rg, Jonie

To: Robertson, Avery
Subject: RE: Water Right Transfer
Avery:

Ok. I'will request a refund for $50.00 today and return the ownership changes for the 2 water rights (15-7361 and 15-
7153) unprocessed. Thank you for all your work on this.

> i
////// - "/_zf-/k;/

Jonie Barg

Idaho Department of Water Resources
900 N Skyline Ste A

Idaho Falls ID 83402

phone: (208) 525-7161

tax: (208) 525-7177

email: jonie.barg@idwr.idaho.gov

Protect your Enthusiasm from the Negativity of others. ~ H Jackson Brown Jr. ~

From: Robertson, Avery [mailto:Avery.Robertson@idahoagcredit.com]
Sent: Tuesday, February 11, 2020 3:53 PM

To: Barg, Jonie <Jonie.Barg@idwr.idaho.gov>

Subject: RE: Water Right Transfer

Jonie,

If you would like to return the unprocessed funds on the application you can. | am not sure what the timeline will be at
this point.

Thanks,
Avery

From: Barg, Jonie <Jonie.Barg@idwr.idaho.gov>

Sent: Friday, September 06, 2019 1:24 PM

To: Robertson, Avery <Avery.Robertson@idahoagcredit.com>
Subject: FW: Water Right Transfer

Reminder:

Just a reminder we are still holding on to this application and funds, until we receive additional information to process
the application. Do you have a time frame it might be complete?

// J000 J/ﬁ/y



Jonie Barg

Idaho Department of Water Resources
900 N Skyline Ste A

Idaho Falls 1D 83402

phone: (208) 525-7161

tax: (208) 525-7177

email: jonie.barg@idwr.idaho.gov

Protect your Enthusiasm from the Negativity of others. ~ H Jackson Brown Jr. ~

From: Barg, Jonie

Sent: Friday, July 12, 2019 1:12 PM

To: 'Robertson, Avery' <Avery.Robertson@idahoagcredit.com>
Subject: RE: Water Right Transfer

We have enough information to complete the ownership change for the two water rights, because they are on the same
application normally | would hold off on completion until all the information is available. However | will make copies
and complete the ownership change for 15-2071 and 15-7005 and security interest for all four water rights (we have
sufficient evidence that you have an interest in at least a portion of the water right)and hold copies of the other two
until you have a chance to look into the others a little further. So when you get the acknowledgement letter for the
security interest two of the water rights will still show the previous owners name.

r s /"}‘
////// ool 4

Jonie Barg

Idaho Department of Water Resources
900 N Skyline Ste A

Idaho Falls ID 83402

phone: (208) 525-7161

fax: (208) 525-7177

email: jonie.barg@idwr.idaho.gov

Protect your Enthusiasm from the Negativity of others. ~ H Jackson Brown Jr. ~

From: Robertson, Avery [mailto:Avery.Robertson@idahoagcredit.com]
Sent: Friday, July 12, 2019 12:00 PM

To: Barg, Jonie <Jonie.Barg@idwr.idaho.gov>

Subject: FW: Water Right Transfer

Hi Jonie,

| just wanted to confirm that you received this email below. If there is a better way you’d like me to make this request
I'd be glad to do it.

Have a great weekend!

Avery



From: Robertson, Avery

Sent: Tuesday, July 02, 2019 1:39 PM
To: Jonie.Barg@idwr.idaho.gov
Subject: Water Right Transfer

Hi Jonie,

I am writing in regards to Water Right 15-2071 and 15-7005. We had originally sent the Notice of Change in Water Right
Ownership for 15-2071, 15-7005, 15-7153, and 15-7361 for Kirk Nielsen and Jaclyn Shaw but did not have complete
evidence of ownership.

At this time we would like to complete the transfer for 15-2071 and 15-7005 for which you have received the complete
chain of title. Please let me know if you need me to send the deeds again.

You should have received $200 with the original application ($100 for the transfer and $100 for the notice of security
interest). Can you process the transfer and notice of security interest for the two water rights at this time and hold onto
the remaining funds until we have enough information for the last two water rights?

Thanks,

. Idaho
e@;’AgCrc-rdit
Helplag yom grow
Avery Robertson
Loan Officer
PO Box 985
Blackfoot, ID 83221
O: (208) 785-1510
F: (208) 785-7066

avery.robertson@idahoagcredit.com

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This email (including any attachments) may contain confidential information
which is solely for the use of the intended recipients. Any review, copying, printing, disclosure, distribution or
any other use by anyone else is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately
notify the sender by reply email and then permanently delete this email and any attachments. Thank you on
behalf of Idaho AgCredit.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This email (including any attachments) may contain confidential information
which is solely for the use of the intended recipients. Any review, copying, printing, disclosure, distribution or
any other use by anyone else is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately
notify the sender by reply email and then permanently delete this email and any attachments. Thank you on
behalf of [daho AgCredit.



